IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

BRUCE PASKVAN, AN INDIVIDUAL, Appellant, vs. OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION DOING BUSINESS IN

CORPORATION DOING BUSINESS IN NEVADA A/K/A SAND CANYON CORPORATION; KEITH ROBERTS, AS AN INDIVIDUAL AND AS AGENT; AND NETWORK FUNDING, LP, Respondents. No. 56298

SEP 0 2 2010 TRACIE K, LINDEMAN CLERK OF SUPREME COURT SY _______ DEPUTY CLERK

FILED

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: Thomas N. He

cc: Hon. Robert W. Lane, District Judge
William F. Buchanan, Settlement Judge
Nye Co. Clerk
Edgar C. Smith
Law Offices of Leslie Mark Stovall
Marquis & Aurbach

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947